
GOVERNMENT OF INDIA
HUMAN RESOURCE DEVELOPMENT

LOK SABHA

UNSTARRED QUESTION NO:5535
ANSWERED ON:02.05.2000
GRANT TO VOLUNTARY ORGANISATIONS
JASKAUR MEENA

Will the Minister of HUMAN RESOURCE DEVELOPMENT be pleased to state:

(a) whether the Government provide any grants to the Voluntary organisations for the expansion of education among people belonging to the Scheduled Castes/Scheduled tribes;

(b) if so, the amount sanctioned for the purpose by the Government during the last three years; State-wise;

(c) the names of districts in Rajasthan for which funds have been provided to the Voluntary organisations for this purpose; and

(d) the number of persons benefited in each State during the said period?

Answer
THE MINISTER OF HUMAN RESOURCE DEVELOPMENT (DR. MURLIMANOHAR JOSHI)

(a),(b), (c), and (d): The information is being collected and will be laid on the table of the house.
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